

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3007/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2002 in WP No. 1473/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SECRETARY, STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARASHURAM SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

SLP(C) NO. 3000 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3005 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.)

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3003 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12044 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record)

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 454 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

(With office report)

Date: 26/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.

in SLP 3005 & Mrs. June Cuaudhari, Adv.

3007/2004 Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mrs. Nishitha Foster, Adv.

In SLP 454/05

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

In SLP 3000 &
3003/2004

Mr. Amitabh Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. John Thomas, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete except in SLP © No. 12044/2004. Counsel
for the
petitioners states that she would take steps to serve the unserved respondents. Let her do
so by filing the fresh and latest address. Process be given dasti as well.

Pleadings in other cases are complete.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master